T THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION 1SBAF 00830 T ’ FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF
1 Othasl Form No. 178 b h _ . THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LALVYER
O= e 1824
wL FlL[D rto.___ - .
AUD

e 12 BOOK62._. paGE149

Ve 7ROV 10 it 2: |2
AECORDED EZ- CHCHELLE TGy,

. RECORD:R
m__!-_ﬂ EADISON COUNT Y, 10
et on __Paul A, Drey., 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3700, Des Moines, IA 50309-2727 (515) 246-5836
individuai‘s Name Street Address City Phone B

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF FORFEITURE FOR RECORDER
OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF _ POLX

The undersigned, first being duly sworn upon oath {or upon atfirmation) deposes and states:

That the rolationship of the undersigned to this transaction appears from tho Notice of Forfeiture of Real Estate Contract, hereto
attached, together with returnis} of service thereof: which Nolice and roturnis) are by this referance made a part of this alfidavit os fully
as if set forth herein; that by reason of such relationship the facts hersin stated ars within the personal knowledge of such affiant.

That the parties served, as shown by said returns, included all parties In possession of said real estato at the time of service of said
nouce,

That. 8s shown by such returns, more than 30 days have passed since the service of such Notice.

Thot the default(s} mentioned in said Notice (has) (have) not been removed nor performed nor paid in any amount by said vandeel(s),
nar by anycne; and that therefore the terms and conditions as to which thera is and has been a default have not been performed within
the 30 days mentioned i1n said Notice, nor st any timoe by anyone; nor has any sum beon offerad or tenderod by said vendees or anyane;
that vendor(s) (has) (have) retaken possession of said roal estate following the expiration of said 30 day period.

That the Real Estate Contract mentioned in said Notice specifically provides for the forfeiture of the vendso’sis’) rights 1n such conlract
In accordance with Code Chapter 656.

That none of the parties upon whom such Notice of Forfeiture was 5o served, was at the time of the sorvice of said Notice upon them,
or a1 the tme of making this affidavit, in tho military service or with the Armed Forces of the United States of America, or are they or any

of them in any way entitled to any rights under the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Rolief Act or similar actl or acts umei\dulorv &heégol or
supplomentary thereto. 1hat the undersigned received no notice from the District Director of the nterna venue

. service tha¥ the Notice ot Farfeiture of Real Estate Contract, which was recelved by the Director on or sbout#

That this affidavit is made as supporting proof, record and notice, that the contract referred to in said Notice of Forfaiture 1s now null
and void, stands torfeited and cancelled and is of no force and eifect whatsoover.

** July 22, 1997, was inadequate and, therefore, 2 E 2
said Notice of Real Estate Contract is presumed - - v

Afliant
to be adequate under Tressury Reg. Section 301, Poul A, Drey
T425-3(d) (2), . &k
Subscribod in my presence and sworn to (or atfirmed) bafore me by the said Affrant this _‘f__ day of _Novemher .19 97 |
[ - /V\A‘A}\ M_z
JEKITER J. FOLTZ J— /\ U O
MYCMHSSIONEXPIRES N Natary Public in and for the State of lows.
10 42 - 0nd

. The space as indicated above. is raserved 1o conveniently “tailor” for special situstions and 10 sat forth facts to sustain notice by publication or for
both ol such purposet. Sea Section 656 3. H.C.P. 60. 601 and 82 Suggested: That Personal Service could not and cannot be made upon

_ . _ and . in the State of lowa: that on the

il day of . .19 | acopy of said Notice was sent by ordinary mail addressed to said Ipartyl Ipartias) at thair last known

mailing address, to-wit;

lowa Code Chapter 656

| © The towsa State Bar Association 176 AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRAGT
| CALFS Relouss 3 0 OLQQ Hovised November, 1995

|

|

R |
1

|
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EQ}R}ER S CERTIFICATE
The undersigned Recorder in and for said County in the State aforesaid, horéby certifies
that the foregoing affidevit together with Notice and returns thereto attached was filed in
the said Recorder's Offlce by tho par'h‘yx or parties causing sald Notice to be served shown by

the Notice on the 47 daf'of Novamber. 1997,
ﬁ“@Z/é T4

Recorder
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NOTICE OF FORFEITURE

OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT
Internal Revenue Service State of lowa
Special Procedure Staff Iowa Workforce Development
ATTN: Frank Kahler Attn: Employer Tax Department
210 Walnut 1000 E. Grand Avenue
Stop 5400BFM Des Moines, 1A 50319
Des Moines, 1A 50309
Farmers & Merchants State Bank Action Motor Sales, Inc.
C/0O William Davis C/O CT Corp. Systems
101 W. Jefferson Street 2222 Grand Avenue
Winterset, IA 50273 Dcs Moines, 1A 50312
State of Iowa Robert Clark Newbury
Revenue and Finance Department Sharray Lynn Newbury
C/O Attorney General’s Office 901 E. Buchman Street
2™ Floor, 1305 E. Walnut Winterset, IA 50273
Des Moines, IA 50309
Tamra Lynn Newbury a/k/a Tamra Lynn
McGee
C/O Attorney Debra Hockett-Clark
601 Locust Street, Suite 1000
Des Moines, 1A 50309

You and each of you are hereby notified:

1) The written contract dated September 8, 1989, filed September 15, 1989 in the Deed
Record of Madison County at Deed Record 55, Page 278, and executed by Veldeva Rees and
Bemnard Rees as Vendors and Robert C. Newbury as Vendees, for the sale of the following described

real estate:

The West Sixty (60) feet of Lot Five (5) in Block One (1) of DANFORTH'S
ADDITION to Winterset, Madison County, lowa

has not been complied with in the following particulars:

Failure to pay $5,475.00 representing contract payments of $175.00 per month for payments
due for January - December, 1995, January through December 1996, and January through July,
1997.

Failure to pay real estate taxes due in September 1996 of $212.00.

Failure to pay real estate taxes due in March 1997 of $212.00.

For a total amount due as of July 3, 1997 of $5,849.00.
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2) Veldeva Rees, widowed and unremarried, sold, transferred and assigned all her rights
in the real estate contract described above to James Pierce and Russ Schoenauer on June 13, 1997,
as recorded June 19, 1997 in Book 61 at page 746 among the records of the Recorder of Madison

County, Iowa.

3) The contract shall stand forfeited unless the parties in default, within 30 days (60 days
for the Internal Revenue Service and the State of Iowa) after the completion of service of this notice,
shall perform the terms and conditions in default, and in addition pay the reasonable costs of serving

this notice.

4) The amount of attorney fees claimed by the Vendors pursuant to Section 656.7 of the
Code of Iowa is $50.00 (not to exceed $50.00). Payment of the attorney fees is not required to
comply with this notice in order to prevent forfeiture.

JAMES PIERCE AND RUSS SCHOENAUER

By: QQ«./L qf/;B_;u\

Paul A. Drey r
Bradshaw, Fowler, Proctor
& Fairgrave, P.C.

801 Grand Averiue, Suite 3700
Des Moines, 1A 50309-2727
Phone: (515) 2434191

Fax: (515)246-5808

ATTORNEYS FOR JAMES PIERCE AND RUSS
SCHOENAUER



ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

COMES NOW, "S55\ E. Byaza: / of the Internal Revenue Service, and
hereby accepts service of the Notice of Forfeiture of Real Estate Contract, a copy of
which is attached hereto.

Dated this 21"  day of "S\_\E 1997.
By: Q““\;\-\a&\’im,

Tlt]e ¥\L§t \Q‘l\\f N qk\_l N ~
-4 T o

JF.C\WordP AD\BANKRUPT\newburylirsaccept doc RECE‘VE

D
BRADSHAW, FOWLER, PROCTOR
& FARGRAVE

AUG 2 1997

MTG RECORD 62
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NOTICE OF FORFEITURE
OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

Internal Revenue Service State of lowa

Special Procedure Staff lowa Workforce Development
ATTN: Frank Kahler Attn: Employer Tax Department
210 Walnut 1000 E. Grand Avenue

Stop 5400BFM Des Moines, IA 50319

Des Moines, 1A 50309

Farmers & Merchants State Bank Action Motor Sales, Inc.

C/0O William Davis C/0 CT Corp. Systems

101 W. Jefferson Street 2222 Grand Avenue
Winterset, [A 50273 Dc¢s Moines, [A 50312

State of Iowa Robert Clark MNewbury
Revenue and Finance Department Sharray Lynn Newbury

C/O Attorney General’s Office 901 E. Buchman Street

2™ Floor, 1305 E. Walnut Winterset, [A 50273

Des Moines, 1A 50309

Tamra Lynn Newbury a/k/a Tamra Lynn

McGee

C/O Attorney Debra Hockett-Clark

601 Locust Street, Suite 1000

Des Moines, 1A 50309

You and each of you are hereby notified:

1) The written contract dated September 8, 1989, filed September 15, 1989 in the Deed
Record of Madison County at Deed Record 55, Page 278, and executed by Veldeva Rees and
Bernard Rees as Vendors and Robert C. Newbury as Vendees, for the sale of the following described

real estate:

The West Sixty (60) feet of Lot Five (5) in Block One (1) of DANFORTH'S
ADDITION to Winterset, Madison County, lowa

has not been complied with in the following particulars:

Failure to pay $5,475.00 representing contract payments of $175.00 per month for payments
due for January - December, 1995, January through December 1996, and January through July,
1997.

Failure to pay real estate taxes due in September 1996 of $212.00.
Failure to pay real estate taxes due in March 1997 of $212.00.

For a total amount due as of July 3, 1997 of $5,849.00.
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2) Veldeva Rees, widowed and unremarried, sold, transferred and assigned all her rights
in the real estate contract described above to James Pierce and Russ Schoenauer on June 13, 1997,
as recorded June 19, 1997 in Book 61 at page 746 among the records of the Recorder of Madison
County, Iowa.

3) The contract shall stand forfeited unless the parties in default, within 30 days (60 days
for the Internal Revenue Service and the State of Iowa) after the completion of service of this notice,
shall perform the terms and conditions in defauit, and in addition pay the reasonable costs of serving
this notice.

4) The amount of attorney fees claimed by the Vendors pursuant to Section 656.7 of the
Code of Iowa is $50.00 (not to exceed $50.00). Payment of the attorney fees is not required to

comply with this notice in order to prevent forfeiture.

JAMES PIERCE AND RUSS SCHOENAUER

By: £;2€M4}’ Cirﬂfat%«

Paul A, Drey v
Bradshaw, Fowler, Proctor
& Fairgrave, P.C.

801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3700
Des Moines, 1A 50309-2727
Phone: (515) 2434191

Fax: (515) 246-5808

ATTORNEYS FOR JAMES PIERCE AND RUSS
SCHOENAUER
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2500
Form 668 (Y) '

{Rav, Qclober 1993)

Department ol the Treasury - Interngl Revenue Service

Notice of Federal Tax Lien

For Opticnal Use by Rocording Oftico

156

District - Serial Number ~
Des Muines, 1A 120502389 - g
As provided by sectlons 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Acvenue FILED HO. ‘ 2'3 -
Code, we are giving a nolice ﬂmt taxes (Including Interest and penalties)
have been assessed agafnsl the following-named taxpayer. We have made BDUK_-..__ PAT
& demand lor payment of this Hablilly, but it remains unpald. There{ore, -~
there Is a fen In faver of the United States on all property and rights to 95SEP 19 PH 1: 27 .
property belonging to this laxpayer for the amount af these taxes, and "
additicnal penalties, Interest, and costs that may accrue. r1ICH%LLE 6JEII\)LLM -
Hame of Taxpayer ROBERT CLARK NEWBURY HADISON COUNT Y. 10WA
BBA NEWDBURY CONSTRUCTION -
g T g
Residence pg pox 109 e
e pe ey AUG R
WINTERSET, A 30273-0109 i
' Riss. 3L ™
IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: For each assessment listed below, C"""UTE!-'I'_I/ . -
unless nalice of lien is reliled by the date given in column {2}, Ihis notice shall, RZZORBED —~
on the day loliowing such dale, operale as a ceriificaie of releaso as dahned COMPARED___ /.
in IRC 6325(a). R
Tax Period Date of Last Day for Unpald Balance - -~
Kind of Tax Ended Identitying Humber | Assessment Reliling cf Assessment
(a} (b} {c) {d) {e}
941 03/31/64 dZ-1335719 (11704794 L2/04/04 2364.07
T 09/30/94 +2-1355719 J03/27/95 B4/26/05 16283.56
91 L2/31 /94 AZ-5355TLY [04/17/95 05/17/05 42091.17 _
940 L2731 /94 A2-1355719 |03/27/95 0,4[26/[}5 083,62
-
Place of Filing
Madison County Recorder Total {$ -~
Madison Courthouse YiR22.472
Winterset, IA 20273 R
This notice was prepared and signed al _Bes Moines, [A , on this,
the -1 8[!} day of _September 19 _95
Signature wmm Revenue Oflicer
o . fe e . { - - 5
for loward L. Hoy DX Marts, Chile!, CBF [2-01-1105 - -
(HOTE: Certilicate ol oltiger authorized by law 10 tako acknowledgmanis is nol essantlal {0 the valldily ol Notice of Fadaral Tax lan
Rey. Rul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.8. 409) ) -
Part 1 - Kep! By Recoiding Otlice Form 668 (Y] (Rev. 10-93)  ~
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Form 668 (v) (). | ' %1

{Rev. October 1993)

Notice of Federal Tax Lien

Department of the Traasury - Internal Revenue Service

Serial Number

District

Des Moines, A 20502751

For Optlanal Use by Racording Olffice

As provided by sectlons 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue
Code, wo are glving a notlce that 1axes {Including Interest and penaliles)
have been assesserl agalnst tha following-named taxpayar. We have made
a damand for paymenlt of this llablilty, but It remalins unpald. Therefore,
there Is & llen In favor of the Unlted States on all property and rights to
properly belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these axes, and
addltlonal penaitles, Interest, and costs that may accrue.

Name of Taxpayel ypwpury CONSTRUCTION INC

a Corporatiom

"T19 E LANE ST

WINTERSET, 1A 50273

IMPORTANT RELEASE IMFORMATION: For each assessment lisied below,
unless notice of fien is refiled by the date given in column {e], this notice shali,

on lha day following such date, oparate as a certilicale of release as defined
In IRC 6325(a).

FILED HO._P_ﬂlir;!(‘)

950CT 26 AHI0: 23
SIZHELLE UT51LR
RECOROER
HADISON COUNT Y. 10¥/A

Tax Perlod Date of Last Day for Unpald Balance
Kind of Tax Ended Identlfying Number | Assessment Reflling of Assessmant
(a) (b) {c) () (e} ()
941 03/31/45 42-1032861 0’1’/10/95 08/09/05 2197.26
941 06/30/95 42-1032861 |09/18/95 10/18/05 2TH54E.64

ree el X
T
RULF. 5. i

Place of Flling

Madison
Madison

County Recorder
Conurthouse

Total

Winterset, 1A 50273°

29734.90

This notice was prepared and signed at __PeS_Moines, Ta

24th Octoher

day of

Slgnature

g
, 18 JS.

, on thls,

for

Howard 1,.
D.IC. Marts, Chial, ¢

}gf’%ﬁ;€€24iit

lipy

o

Thile

Revenne

Offiaer

42-01-1105

(HOTE: Corslicsle of afllcar autherlzae b

Rav. Rul, 71-488, 1571 - 2 C.B. 409)

'

DEED RECORD
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Depariment of the Troasury - Internal Hevenue Service

Form 668 (Y) |[1679

(fav. Octaver 1993) Notice of Federal Tax Lien
District Serial Number For Optional Use by Recording Oltice
Des Moinps LA 4290600110
As provided by sectlens 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Infernal Revenue 19&
Code, we are giving o notice that taxes {Including Intervst and penaltios) FILED My Jé" L
have been assessed agalnst the following-named taxpayer. We have made T
a demand for paymeni of this Hablllty, but It remains unpald. Therefors, BOOK. 8 _pace 298
there I9 a lien In favor of the United Stales on eh property and rights to T
property belonglng to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and 6 AN 19 Plpiz: 15
additional penaltles, Iinterest, and costs that may accirus,
. MICHELLE Ui« .
Hlame of Taxpayer ypwipuny CONSTRUCTION INC , a Corporatioh RECOIG R L
: MADISOH COURT Y, (o
Residence - - o
719 E I_,ANI, STREET ’ ﬂECT_t:/D-;._
WINTERSET, (A 50273-132¢ P
IMPORTANT RELEASE INFOAMATION: For aach assassmant listed balow, Rk sl

unless nolice of lian is refilad by the date given i column (e}, this notice shall, Jf.‘.i.‘-UTE.'I__J_{._
on the day following such dale, operats as a cerlificate of release as defined
in IRC 6325(a). . ’

: Tax Petiod Date of Last Day for Unpald Balance
Kind of Tax Ended Identifying Humber | Assessment Rellllng of Assessment
(a) ) (c) {e)
941 Va/30/95 42-1432861 -1/01/96 {or/31/u8 0 | 34357.65
Place ot Filing
r ‘ Madizson Countly Recorder " Total | s o
Madison Courthouse 34357.65
Winterset, IA 50273

This notice was prepared and signod at . Yes Muines, 1A ' on Lhis,
tha t61h day 0! .Janll:;ry , 19 86
§Q”mu‘9 _3 4 Title Revenue Gfficer
DX M - .
for Cifenany Chiot, Gse 42-01-1105

(HOTE: Certiticats of olficer avihorized by law lo lake acknowladgmants Is nol nssantfal to the vaiidily 4 ]
flav. Rul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.0, 409}

Pait 1 - Kept By Recording Office

L
E
>
a
B
‘j‘,
T
o
2




NOTICE OF SALE (FORFEITURE)

To:  District Director
Internal Revenue Service
Des Moines District
Federal Building
210 Walnut Street
Des Moines, TA 50309

Attention: Chief, Special Procedures Staft

CERTIFIED MAIL _
EETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
EECEIPT NO. P 965-620-121

You are hercby notified, pursuant to Internal Revenue Service Code Section 7425(b) and
() and Treasury Regulation Section 301.7425-3(d), that Paul A. Drey, attorney for James Pierce
and Russ Schoenauer, assignees of the contract vendor, has served the enclosed Notice of
Forfeiture of Real Estate Contract pursuant to lowa Code Chapter 656 on Robert C. Newbury,
the contract vendee, and those parties claiming by, through or under said vendee as set forth in
the Notice of Forfeiture attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by this reference.

1. This Notice of Sale is submitted by said Assignees of the contract vendor, by and
through their attorney, Paul A. Drey, Bradshaw, Fowler, Proctor & Fairgrave, P.C., 801 Grand-
Avenue, Suite 3700, Des Moines, TA 50309, 515-246-5836.

2. There is a Notice of Federal Tax Lien (Form 668) filed by the Des Moines Internal
F.evenue District against Robert C. Newbury. This notice was filed on September 19, 1995 in the
ctlice of the Madison County, lowa Recorder and recorded in Book 8 at Page 287, and a copy
thereof is attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein by this reference. .

3. There is a second Notice of Federal Tax Lien (Form 668) filed by the Des Moines
Iaternal Revenue District against Robert C. Newbury. This notice was filed on October 26, 1995
in the office of the Madison County, Towa Recorder and recorded in Book 8 at Page 294, and a
copy thereof is attached hereto as Exhibit “C” and incorporated herein by this reference.

4. There is a third Notice of Federal Tax Lien (Form 668) filed by the Des Moines
[nternal Revenue District against Robert C. Newbury. This notice was filed on January 19, 1996
n the office of the Madison County, lowa Recorder and recorded in Book 8 at Page 298, and a
copy thereof is attached hereto as Exhibit “D” and incorporated herein by {his reference.

5. With respect to the property to be sold, the property is a single family dwelling and
15 located at Winterset, lowa. The legal description is as follows: The West Sixty (60) feet of Lot
Five (5} in Block One (1) of DANFORTH'S ADDITION to Winterset, Madison County, lowa.
A copy of the abstract of title is available.

DEED RECORD, 62
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6. Pursuant to the Notice of Forfeiture, the “sale” of the property will occur on
October 30, 1997, because, as a matter of law, that date is at least thirly days after the completed
service of the Notice of Forfeiture on the last of the entities named in said Notice that are required
to be served pursuant to Jowa law. At that time the iiterest of said Vendee will be terminated
unless the breached terms specified in the Notice are performed and the reasonable cost of serving
the Notice are paid prior thereto.

7. The approximate amount of the principal obligation in default, including interest,
due the Assignee of the Contract Vendor of the property as of July 3, 1997 is $5,849.00.

8. The only expenses (such as legal expenses, selling costs, ete.) which can be
coilected in order to prevent forfeifure are the reasonable costs ot serving the notice of forfeiture
which are in the approximate amount of $50.00.

9. The defaults of said Vendee are set forth in said Notice.
10. As mentioned above the “sale” of the property will occur on October 30, 1997.

Pursuant to the Internal Revenuc Code, the United States has the right to redeem the property
within 120 days from the date of sale, which would be January 28, 1998.

11. A duplicate Notice is enclosed pursuant to Treasury Regulation Section 301.7425-
3(d)(3). Please acknowiedge the receipt of this Notice by signing the duplicate Notice in the
space provided below and indicated thereon the date of the receipt oftlns Notice and return itto
the undersigned.

Dated this 21" day of July, 1997.

ol g S

Paul A. Drey

Bradshaw, Fowler, Proctor, & Fa.lrgrave, P.C.
801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3700

Des Moines, IA 50309-2727

Phone: (515) 243-4191

Fax: (515) 246-5808

'
Received this Qfday of "Il , 1997
Rdg?:‘( E. Brazzi f
District Director, Internal Revenue Scrvice
Des Moines District

By: e \“@b

N e e Moy

IFCAW o dWP AD\BANK RUP Tnewburyinsnoticeofsale. doc
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ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

COMES N WT(‘gz:——f»j/;_’L _Employer Tax Department of the Towa Workforce

Development, and hereby accepts service of the Notice of Forfeiture of Real Estate Contract, a

copy of which is attached hercto.

o }—J' .
Dated this X_/g]‘w of_fli“!/f\ﬂf ) 1997.

TOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

LI - T
rinfed Nanie: . osi 1 L i,
A T

\
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said Vendee will be terminated unless the breached terms specified in the Notice are
performed and the reasonable cost of serving the Notice are paid prior thereto.

0. The approximate amount of the principal obligation in default, including,
interest, due the Assignee of the Contract Vendor of the property as of July 3, 1997 is
$5,849.00.

7. The only expenses (such as legal expenses, selling costs, etc.) which can be
collected 1n order to prevent forfeiture are the reasonable costs of serving the notice of
forfeiture which are in the approximate amount of $50.00.

8. Tne defaults of said Vendee are set forth in said Notice.

9 A duplicate Notice is enclosed pursuant to Treasury Regulation Section
301.7425-3(d)(3). Please acknowledge the receipt of this Notice by signing the duplicate
Notice in the space provided below and indicated thereon the date of the receipt of this
Notice and return it to the undersigned.

Dated this 21st day of July, 1997.

. an
Paul A. Drey v
Bradshaw, Fowler, Proctor, & Fairgrave, P.C.
801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3700
Des Moines, 1A 50309-2727
Phone: (515) 243-4191
Fax: (515) 246-5808

-
€

. R £ . (\} .
Received this” 7 day of ,)r(,\, C A 1997,
[ ;

=
N\

Towa Wof‘kl%rce Development
Employer Tax Department

o

—‘\\' R /'/Q)
KN L - - -J_/ ’<,,,._——<“_-::n_
by, ey

JE:CAWord " AD\BANKRUP Tnewbury\wark forcedevel.doc



ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

L . .
COMES NOW, L)—A«L% ﬂ[ ,;',Zr.,, & Attorney General’s Office, and hereby accepts
] / f Vi

service of the Notice of Forfeiture of Real Estate Confract, a copy of which is attached hereto.

Dated this 27-dlay of Yu/y\, , 1997,

ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE
For lowa Revenue and Finance Department

Byrngxm i Lzézlwxﬁ

Printed Name: Harry 2 Griger
Speclial AsZTiTEaRT ATTOoTrNey General

DEED RECORD™'62
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ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

COMES NOW, A. Zane Blessum, Madison Couuty Attorney’s Office, and hereby accepts
service of the Notice of Forfeiture of Real Estate Contract, the original of which was served upon

the Towa Attorney General’s Office.

3
L0
Dated th_isazj day of

o (N

A Zafic Sles tf%w-
f"“i

(

e 7,/“



ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE
COMES NOW, Robert Clark Newbury, and hereby accepts service of the Notice of

ForZeiture of Real Estate Contract, a copy of which is attached hereto.

4

[ )
Dated this E;f:dny of ‘J; ;’z\/)/ 1997.

R_obe;t Cl;lrkNe“’rbmy / _

DEED RECORD 62




ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE
COMES NOW, Sharray Lynn Newbury, and hereby accepts service of the Notice of

Forfeiture of Real Estatc Contract, a copy of which is attached hercto.

g -’—T‘— .
Dated this ﬂ day of _| "__L’, Mo, 1997,

—

&\A\\ _(j AN r\' {1/ i?\( ‘e !\«f‘:-

(‘  Sharray Lymif:Newbury e




ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

- COMES NOW, Debra Hockett-Clark, Attorney for Tamra Lynn Newbury aka Tamra Lynn

McGee, and hereby accepts service of the Notice of Forfeiture of Real Estate Contract, a copy of

which is attached herefo.

oy - i
Dated thisi@ day of ] (d .%”]997.

\\\_(,J){ {i J*lz:(i,ﬁ’_c M“ h(f(?m/(

Debra Hockett-Clark
Attorney for Tamra Lynn Newbury aka
Tamra Lynn McGee

RECEIVED

BRADSHAW, FOWLER, PROCTCR
8 FAIRGRAVE

JUL 3 1 189/

DEED RECORD “62



ot thc Notlcc of E orfmturc of Real Estate Contract a copy

Ddted tlus et day




Service of Process Transmittal Form

rp i ' Des Moines, lowa
CT System ) o
07/22/1597
Via Federal Express (2nd Day)

TO: CURLEYMLEE

ACTION MOTOR SALES, INC, ‘
HIGHWAY 169 NORTH/{1317 NORTH 1ST STREET
WINTERSET, 14 50273

FE: PROCESS SERVED IN IOWA

FDOR Action Motor Sales, Inc. Domestic State: De

EJCLOSED ARE COPIES OF LEGAL PROCESS RECEIVED BY THE STATUTORY AGENT OF THE ABOVE COMPANY AS FOLLOWS:

1. TITLE OF ACTION: JAMES PIERCE AND RUSS SCHOENAUER, OWNERS vs INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE,
ET AL, INCLUDING ACTION MOTOR SALES, INC., INTEREST OWNERS
2. DOCUMENT(S) SERVED: NOTICE OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT
3. COURT: MNONE STATED
Case Number NONE STATED
4. HATURE OF ACTION: CONTRACT SHALL STAND FORFEITED UNLESS BACK TAXES
5. DN WHOM PROCESS WAS SERVED: CT Carporation System, Des Moines, lowa
6. DATE AND HOUR OF SERVICE: By Process server on 07/22/1997 at 11:00
7. APPEARANCE OR ANS\WER DUE: 30 DAYS
8. ATTORHEY{S): PAUL A. DREY
BRADSHAW FOWLER PROCTOR FAIRGRAVE
801 GRAND AVE.
STE. 3706
DES MOINES, 1A 50309-2727
3. IEMARKS:
Cz: B P KATARIA SIGNED CT Corporation System
FORD MOTOR COMPANY ,
DEALER DEVELOPMENT OFFICE PER Supervisor of Process /SP
300 RENAISSANCE CTR RM 1479 , ADDRESS 2222 Grand Avenue
P O BOX 43337 Des Meines, tA 50312
DETROIT, Ml 48243 SOP WS 0001354851

lnBsrmation conlained an this transmittal farm is recordod for G T Carporation Sysiem's record keeping purposes anly and lo permit quick reference for
Lhe recipienl. This infermation does nol constilute 3 legal apinion as 1o the nature of action, the amount of ¢mages, the answer dale, or any information that
& e oblained from Ihe documants themselves. The recipient is tesponsible lor interpreling the documents and for laking the appropriale action,

DEED RECORD. 62



LDEEL KEVUKD b

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

July 24, 1997 :

Mr. Paul A. Drey

Bradshaw Fowler Proctor Fairgrave
801 Grand: Ave.

Ste. 3700

Des Moines, IA 50309-2727

RE: Action Motor Sales, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

We received the Service of Process back Ffrom Federal

Express stating that the company has moved and are oubt of
business. We were unable to deliver process, company harl
left no forwarding address.

Accordingly, we are returning the documents we originally
received from you.

Sincerely,

/LL/LLL/ __pmii

CT Corporftion System

Copy to:
Annie Deurieux - C T New York, w/encl.
Desktop Log #:1354851 '
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